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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4249
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
RAILWAY SAFETY REVIEW COMMITTEE
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railway Safety Review Committee has submitted its report to the Railways;

(b) if so, the number of recommendations the Committee has made and the number out of them implemented so far;

(c) whether the Railways have asked the Committee to conduct a study in view of the spurt in rail accidents in the recent past; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Railway Safety Review Committee headed by Justice Mr. H.R. Khanna was set up in 1998 and Committee submitted its Part-I Report in August 1999 and Part-II in February 2001. The Committee made 278 recommendations.

Out of 236 recommendations accepted (fully or partially), 217 have been implemented, with the balance under implementation.

(c) & (d): No Madam. The Committee has already completed its tenure long back.
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